
CORPORATE  FEES
The school maintains a Corporate Fee Schedule in an effort to facilitate the 
mobility of international, corporate families who remain at the school for 
indeterminate amounts of time and who often need to transfer during the 
school year, and whose tuitions are paid for by companies.  

REGISTRATION FEES
Non-Refundable Registration Fee for new and returning students: 650 Euros

TUITION
Annual tuition is calculated on a pro rata / pay-per-stay basis and payable 
in three instalments, payable in three instalments with due dates of 50% on 
the 15th of September, 40% on the 15th of January and the final 10% on the 
15th of April of each year. As pemitted by Italian law, fines and interests will
be applied to payments made after these due dates. Annual tuition includes
hot lunch and the field trips program. Any over-payment of Corporate Fees 
will be reimbursed when the student leaves the school, provided that the 
school has received advanced written notice of the family ́s intention to 
leave Turin.

2019-2020 SCHEDULE
AND EXPLANATION OF THE FEES

The annual tuition and fees of the International School of Turin, which is registered as a non-profit Association, are determined by its 
elected Board of Directors. They are presented as estimates emanating from an operating budget that is approved by the Association 
at its annual General Assembly meeting.  While the Board of Directors makes every effort to establish the school’s annual tuitions and 
fees in advance, modifications may become necessary during the year. As these tuitions are established as operating estimates, the 
Board of Directors reserves the right to adjust the school’s fees at its discretion. 

Additional and Optional Fees:
Learning Support services are for students with documented specific learning 
needs. Its additional annual fee is 3.000 Euros.
Students who participate in the English Language Learning (ELL) and 
Learning Support are designated by the school at the moment of enrollment.
IB EXAM FEES: Students who arrive in Grade 12 will be charged an additional
€1000.00 for IB exam fees. Any student who has to retake IB examinations will 
be charged separately for the additional exam fees.

DISCOUNTS TO INDIVIDUAL STUDENT TUITION AND FEES
Discounts are available for families with more than two children enrolled in the school: 
	 • 25% discount on tuition and no registration fee for the third child
	 • 50% discount tuition and no registration fee for the fourth child
	 • 75% discount on tuition and no registration fee for the fifth and any further children.

UNIFORMS
All students from Nursery to Grade 10 are required to purchase the school uniform available from an external supplier.
An IST Uniform Brochure which includes a description of the uniform and prices can be viewed at: www.jackplaza13uniforms.com
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CORPORATE FEES

GRADE FEES

NURSERY

€ 12.300,00PRE-KINDERGARTEN

KINDERGARTEN

1

€ 15.300,00

2

3

4

5

6

€ 17.100,00

7

8

9

10

11
€ 18.400,00

12

ELL - Grade 2 through 5 € 18.400,00 

ELL - Grade 6 through 8 € 20.100,00 

PY
P

M
Y

P
D

P



TARIFFE PER AZIENDE
La scuola ha definito specifiche tariffe per facilitare la mobilità delle famiglie 
internazionali, le cui rette sono pagate da aziende o organizzazioni, che 
iscrivono in figli presso la scuola per un periodo non definito e spesso hanno 
necessità di trasferirsi durante l’anno scolastico.     

QUOTE DI ISCRIZIONE
Quota di Iscrizione per allievo (non rimborsabile): Nuovi iscritti o studenti gia’ 
precedentemente iscritti: € 650

RETTE SCOLASTICHE
Rette annuali, calcolate pro rata sulla base dell’effettivo periodo di frequenza, 
pagabili in tre rate: 50% entro il 15 settembre, 40% entro il 15 gennaio, 
10% entro il 15 aprile di ogni anno scolastico. Le rette comprendono i pasti 
presso la mensa scolastica e le gite di istruzione. In caso di pagamento 
tardivoverranno applicati gli interessi di mora. Le rette in 11° includono i libri e 
in 12° i libri, iscrizione agli esami e il cap & gown. Eventuali eccedenze saranno 
rimborsate al momento della partenza ma solo in seguito a ricevimento di 
una comunicazione scritta che conferma l’intenzione di lasciare la scuola.

Poichè l’IST è un’Associazione senza scopo di lucro le rette sono stabilite di anno in anno dal Consiglio di Amministrazione.  Le stime 
dei costi sono poi integrate nel budget operativo che viene presentato alla comunità in occasione dell’annuale Assemblea Generale. Il 
Consiglio di Amministrazione della scuola cerca di stabilire in anticipo e sulla base di un bilancio di previsione le rette di anno in anno;  
alcune volte sono però necessarie delle modifiche e il Consiglio di Amministrazione si riserva dunque il diritto di modificare o rettificare 
le rette anche nel corso dell’anno scolastico secondo le esigenze economiche dell’Associazione.

Costi aggiuntivi:
Learning Support  per studenti con specifiche esigenze educative. La quota 
aggiuntiva per il servizio è di € 3.000.00.
E’ facoltà della scuola decidere se uno studente deve fruire dei servizi di 
English Language Learning (ELL) e Learning Support; tale necessità 
viene comunicata al momento dell’iscrizione.
IB EXAM FEES: A tutti gli alunni della classe 12° saranno addebitati €1.000 
per le spese d’esame. Un’eventuale seconda sessione d’esame verrà 
addebitata separatamente.

SCONTI APPLICABILI 
	 • Sconto del 25% della retta per il terzo figlio e nessuna tassa di iscrizione;
	 • Sconto del 50% della retta per il quarto figlio e nessuna tassa di iscrizione;
	 • Sconto del 75% della retta per il quinto figlio e nessuna tassa di iscrizione;

DIVISA SCOLASTICA
Tutti gli alunni dalla Nursery alla 10° indossano la divisa scolastica che dovrà essere acquistata presso un fornitore esterno.
É disponibile una brochure che illustra i capi e i relativi prezzi sul sito: www.jackplaza13uniforms.com
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2019-2020 STRUTTURA E SPIEGAZIONE 

DELLA TABELLA DELLE RETTE

TARIFFE PER AZIENDE

CLASSE RETTE

NURSERY
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ELL - Classi dalla 2 alla 5 € 18.400,00 

ELL - Classi dalla 6 alla 8 € 20.100,00 
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